1
3
4
5
6
7
8
GAS

BB830019
Ionization current probe
Accessories Ordering Code
Table A Sensor n.1
1 O  (0-25%)2
Table B Sensor n.2
2 CO (0-8000 ppm)
2X CO (0-20000 ppm)
Table C Sensor n.3 and 4
0 none
4 NO (0-4000 ppm) / NOX
5 NO  (0-1000 ppm)2
6 SO  (0-4000 ppm)2
Table D Sample probes (including water trap and line filter)
0 none
1D 180mm flue gas probe + draft (dual hose) BB610051
3 300mm flue gas probe + draft (dual hose) BB610046
5D 750mm flue gas probe + draft (dual hose) BB610080
6 90mm 90° flue gas or draft (single hose) probe
BB610043
7 160mm multipoint flue gas (single hose) probe for
atmospheric boilers BB610070
Table E Options
0 none
1 Built-in impact printer
3 Gas network leak test procedure with pressure decay